APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL G. D. GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, GORAKHPUR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132228

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70549

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAMNAGAR KARJAHA, DEORIA ROAD, GORAKHPUR,

UTTAR PRADESH - 273202

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Jyotsna Ranjan

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A( HISTRQY), B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principalgdgoenkagorakhpur@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7275454710

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https:/gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION

AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL | INFORMATION
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2025 77

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2025 57

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

76

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

45

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

DETAILS

JYOTSNA RANJAN

55

19

17

06

1.22

PASS
PERCENTAGE

98.70

PASS
PERCENTAGE

78.95

REMARKS

COMPARTMENT EXAMINATION - 01

REMARKS

COMPARTMENT EXAMINATION - 08
ESSENTIAL REPEAT - 02 ABSENT - 02




TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

25990
40&70

7 & 106

YES
39
19

https://youtu.be/b1K6G4s130k

HARSHIT KUMAR PGT B.E.

GAYATRI RATAN TGT M.A.

UMESH KUMAR PATHAK PGT B.E.

VIVEK SHUKLA TGT M.A. (Mathematics)
DURGESH TIWARI PGT M.Com. , B.Ed.
PITAMBER THAPA TGT B.A

ASHUTOSH KUMAR AKSHAYABAR PGT P.HD

MISHRA

KSHAMA AGNIHOTRI TGT M.A

RAGINI SHAHI WELLNEES TEACHER B.A.

SMRITI TRIPATHI SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.A.

NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH PGT B.A.

RANVIJAY TIWARI PGT M.A

AMIT KUMAR PANDEY PGT M.TECH

MANISH YADAV PGT POST GRADUATION
DEEPIKA TIWARI PGT M.SC.

SHASHI MISHRA TGT MA

KAJAL KIRAN TGT MA

JYOTSNA RANJAN PRINCIPAL MA

PUJA LAHA PTI M.P. Ed.

ANITA SINGH PGT POST GRADUACTION
RAHUL PANDEY TGT BCA
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23
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

CHANDNI KUMARI RAO

PRIYANSHI KHATNANI

NAMRATA DARBARI

AVINASH KUMAR

SHUBHAM SAXENA

SRISHTI AGARWAL

JITHIN SO

RAJI' S

PRATIBHA YADAV

RAGHVENDRA PRATAP SINGH

PINKEE PAL

PADMNABH DHAR DWIVEDI

SONIA

RAJESHWAR VANSHI

SAHELI BERA

VIJAY LAKSHMI

SUMIT KUMAR MISHRA

ALISHA JACOB

PAWAN KUMAR SHUKLA

KAJAL KUMARI RAO

RAMU YADAV

SATYA PAL VERMA

MANANJAY CHAUHAN

RANJANA PRASAD

KM JYOTI SHUKLA

SHRUTI TANDON

ALOK KUMAR VERMA

PRIYADARASHNI PALIKAN

RITU YADAV

ISHITA KUMARI

SHIPRA MISHRA

ZEENAT FATIMA

SANJANA MILTEN

KULDIP KAUR

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PTI

NTT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

M.COM.

GRADUATION

M.COM.

M.A.

M.COM

M.SC

M. Sc.

BSW

MA

MA

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

MCA

M.A.

M. Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC

M.A.

B.COM

B.SC

MFA

BA

M.COM

B.A.

B.A.

BBA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.






