APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	G. D. GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, GORAKHPUR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132228
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70549
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAMNAGAR KARJAHA, DEORIA ROAD, GORAKHPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 273202
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Jyotsna Ranjan
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A(HISTROY), B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principalgdgoenkagorakhpur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7275454710

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gdgoenkagorakhpur.com/mandatory-disclosure/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JYOTSNA RANJAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	19
	TGT	17
	PRT	06
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.22
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	77	76	98.70	COMPARTMENT EXAMINATION - 01

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	57	45	78.95	COMPARTMENT EXAMINATION - 08 ESSENTIAL REPEAT - 02 ABSENT - 02

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	25990
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 70
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 106
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	39
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	19
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/b1K6G4s13Ok

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	HARSHIT KUMAR	PGT	B.E.
2	GAYATRI RATAN	TGT	M.A.
3	UMESH KUMAR PATHAK	PGT	B.E.
4	VIVEK SHUKLA	TGT	M.A. (Mathematics)
5	DURGESH TIWARI	PGT	M.Com. , B.Ed.
6	PITAMBER THAPA	TGT	B.A
7	ASHUTOSH KUMAR AKSHAYABAR MISHRA	PGT	P.HD
8	KSHAMA AGNIHOTRI	TGT	M.A
9	RAGINI SHAHI	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A.
10	SMRITI TRIPATHI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
11	NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH	PGT	B.A.
12	RANVIJAY TIWARI	PGT	M.A
13	AMIT KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	M.TECH
14	MANISH YADAV	PGT	POST GRADUATION
15	DEEPIKA TIWARI	PGT	M.SC.
16	SHASHI MISHRA	TGT	MA
17	KAJAL KIRAN	TGT	MA
18	JYOTSNA RANJAN	PRINCIPAL	MA
19	PUJA LAHA	PTI	M.P. Ed.
20	ANITA SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUACTION
21	RAHUL PANDEY	TGT	вса

22	CHANDNI KUMARI RAO	PRT	M.COM.
23	PRIYANSHI KHATNANI	NTT	GRADUATION
24	NAMRATA DARBARI	PGT	M.COM.
25	AVINASH KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
26	SHUBHAM SAXENA	TGT	M.COM
27	SRISHTI AGARWAL	PGT	M.SC
28	JITHIN SO	PGT	M. Sc.
29	RAJI S	PRT	BSW
30	PRATIBHA YADAV	TGT	MA
31	RAGHVENDRA PRATAP SINGH	PGT	MA
32	PINKEE PAL	TGT	GRADUATION
33	PADMNABH DHAR DWIVEDI	PGT	POST GRADUATION
34	SONIA	PGT	MCA
35	RAJESHWAR VANSHI	PTI	M.A.
36	SAHELI BERA	TGT	M. Sc.
37	VIJAY LAKSHMI	TGT	M.A.
38	SUMIT KUMAR MISHRA	PGT	M.A.
39	ALISHA JACOB	PRT	B.SC
40	PAWAN KUMAR SHUKLA	TGT	M.A.
41	KAJAL KUMARI RAO	OTHER	B.COM
42	RAMU YADAV	OTHER	B.SC
43	SATYA PAL VERMA	TGT	MFA
44	MANANJAY CHAUHAN	PTI	ВА
45	RANJANA PRASAD	NTT	M.COM
46	KM JYOTI SHUKLA	TGT	M. A.
47	SHRUTI TANDON	NTT	B.A.
48	ALOK KUMAR VERMA	OTHER	B.A.
49	PRIYADARASHNI PALIKAN	PRT	ВВА
50	RITU YADAV	PRT	M.A.
51	ISHITA KUMARI	PGT	M.A.
52	SHIPRA MISHRA	TGT	M.A.
53	ZEENAT FATIMA	PRT	B.Sc.
54	SANJANA MILTEN	NTT	B.A.
55	KULDIP KAUR	TGT	M.A.